WHEATON PARK DISTRICT CHANGE ORDER

Project: Community Center Boiler Replacement Change Order No.: [One (1)]
To: Voris Mechanical Inc. Change Order Date: 7/16/2015
Attn:  Jerry Voris
370 Windy Point Drive Contract Date: April 2015

Glendale Heights, IL 60139

Contract Replacement of (2) boilers at 1777 S. Blanchard
For:

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:
Extend substantial completion date to August 17, 2015.

No Change to the Contract Zero Dollars

$[000.00]

Thie Original COMEATE SUNMWES iuuissririnis s iosssnssissnmss i seinsssssshosd s Fassss s aisds s (o oS Lo AR PR30S $ 219,096.00
Net Change by previous Change Orders ... 3 [0.00]
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order ........covieiiiiiini s $ [0.00]
The Contract Sum will be ([increased/decreased/no change] ) by this Change Order....................... $ [0.00]
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be ... $ [0.00]
The Contract Time will be (Increased) by .......cooiiiiiiiinsiii 0
The Date of Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is ...........cooviiiiiiin 8/21/2015
Wheaton Park District \JOEI‘: Me‘(;lkm\&?w\ | M

Owner Contractor

102 East Wesley Street 2 A M\([*’ + D Glew o, (—\ el de T bson]
Wheaton, IL 60187 270 W fond Dl Gludhi e gk,
Ad dress Address

é '7/ ,// - //J(ﬁé(ﬁu—x >k

Michael J. Bena Signature



